
 TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE

Fall 2021

 

Excludes Programs below Excludes Programs below Excludes Programs below

Lower Division   Upper Division Lower Division Upper Division In-State Out-of-State  

Credit Hour Rate $412.53  $489.57  $944.87 $1,125.78 $705.01 $1,527.07  

Stud Serv Cr Hour Fee-all but MD $39.29 $39.29 $39.29 $39.29 $56.69 $56.69  

Registration Fee-all but MD $244.33 $244.33 $244.33 $244.33 $328.01 $328.01  

Lower In-State Credit Hour Rate $440.99 In-State Credit Hour Rate $818.26 In-State Credit Hour Rate $961.83 In-State Cr Hr Rate Yr 1 and LLM $1,096.73 

Upper In-State Credit Hour Rate $533.72 Out-of-State Credit Hour Rate $1,640.32 Out-of-State Credit Hour Rate $1,783.89 Out-State Cr Hr Rate Yr 1 and LLM $1,203.16 

Lower Out-of-State Credit Hour Rate $973.33 In-State Cr Hr Rate Yr 2, 3 and Unranked $1,096.73 

Upper Out-of-State Credit Hour Rate $1,169.93 Out-State Cr Hr Rate Yr 2, 3 and Unranked $1,203.16 

In-State Cr Hr Rate Yr 4 $1,076.26 

Out-State Cr Hr Rate Yr 4 $1,182.69 

Lower In-State Credit Hour Rate $419.71 In-State Credit Hour Rate $740.26 In-State Credit Hour Rate $878.23 In-State Credit Hour Rate $801.53 

Upper In-State Credit Hour Rate $496.81 Out-of-State Credit Hour Rate $1,562.32 Out-of-State Credit Hour Rate $1,657.94 Out-of-State Credit Hour Rate $1,623.59 

Lower Out-of-State Credit Hour Rate $952.05   

Upper Out-of-State Credit Hour Rate $1,133.02   

Doctor of Medicine

Lower In-State Credit Hour Rate $440.99 In-State Credit Hour Rate $1,636.52 For students registering for 40 or more hours, a flat For students registered for less than 40 hours, a per

Upper In-State Credit Hour Rate $641.90 Out-of-State Credit Hour Rate $2,458.58 rate will be assessed as follows: credit hour rate will be assessed as follows:

Lower Out-of-State Credit Hour Rate $973.33 In-State Flat Rate $36,247.00 In-State Credit Hr Rate $726.00 

Upper Out-of-State Credit Hour Rate $1,278.11 $384.70 Out-State Flat Rate $63,138.00 Out-State Cr Hr Rate $1,262.00 

  

  

WSU students $6,500.00 

Non-WSU students $14,000.00 

Other Student Fees per Semester Doctor of Medicine Fees

Sciences Support Fee - Lower Div. Full-Time           $50.00 Engineering Support Fee - Lower Div. Full-Time     $100.00 Student Services Fee Year 1-4 per cr hr               $28.00

Sciences Support Fee - Lower Div. Part-Time          $25.00 Engineering Support Fee - Lower Div. Part-Time     $50.00 Student Support Fee Year 1-4  per year               $979.00

Sciences Support Fee - Upper Div. Full-Time          $100.00 Engineering Support Fee - Upper Div. Full-Time     $350.00

Sciences Support Fee - Upper Div. Part-Time          $50.00 Engineering Support Fee - Upper Div. Part-Time     $175.00

Honors Support Fee - Full-Time                                $50.00

Honors Support Fee -  Part-Time                              $25.00

 

 

Matriculation Fee: New undergraduate freshmen and transfer students will pay a $250 Matriculation Fee

Course Fee: Courses listed as having a special fee in the Schedule of Classes website require the payment of the fee in addition to tuition.

Senior Citizen Reduced Tuition for 60 years + (excludes Law/Med/PharmD): 25% of applicable credit hour tuition rate plus the Registration and Student Service Credit Hour Fee 

Eligible Staff Dependents (excludes Law/Med): 50% of applicable credit hour tuition rate plus the Registration and Student Service Credit Hour Fee

Junior Year in Munich - Per Semester Rate

UG Nursing

In-State

Graduate Fine, 

Performing & Communication Arts

Undergraduate

UG Business, Fine, Performing and Comm Arts, CLAS Public 

Health and COE Kinesiology

Ph.D. Candidate Maintenance Fee 

UG Engineering and CLAS - Sciences

Graduate Engineering Global Executive Track

  

Graduate School

Graduate Pharmacy and COE Kinesiology

Out-of-State

Graduate Medicine

Law School - JD and LLMGraduate Nursing

Undergraduate

Graduate Business,                                             

Engineering, and Info Sciences
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